
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

lu
O

12z 
LL

z` 

o m  

13N

U X60

I— > z ¢ 14
UY 00
Wpm

a) 

C: 

15

owom
c) t - 16
LL = J
o M 17

co

WE

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO SUBLEASE NO. 32442

32442
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered as of July 21, 2014 for

reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order of the City Council of the City of

Long Beach adopted at its meeting on May 13, 2008 by and between the CITY OF LONG

BEACH, a municipal corporation ( "Sublessor "), and CENTRO CHA, INC., a nonprofit

California corporation ( "Sublessee "). 

WHEREAS, on December 9, 2011, Sublessor agreed to sublease to

Sublessee property located at 1900 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 200; and

WHEREAS, in October 2013 the parties entered into a First Amendment of

Sublease No. 32442 which increased the lease space and rent; and

WHEREAS, now the parties desire to again amend Sublease No. 32442 to

further increase the lease space and rent; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 1 of Sublease No. 32442 is hereby deleted and amended in

its entirety to read as follows: 

1. PREMISES. The Sublessor hereby subleases to the Sublessee and

the Sublessee hereby subleases from the Sublessor those certain premises with

appurtenances situated in the City of Long Beach, County of Los Angeles, California, and

more particularly described as follows: Approximately five hundred and thirty -seven ( 537) 

square feet for seven ( 7) cubicles and one ( 1) office, located at 1900 Atlantic Avenue, 

Suite 200, as shown on Exhibit " A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

reference into this Sublease ( "Premises "). Sublessor makes no warranties about the

nature or condition of the Premises. Sublessee hereby waives any and all claims or

causes of action for damages or performance against Sublessor for failure of the

Premises to conform with Exhibit " A ". Sublessee agrees that its only remedy against

Sublessor for failure of the Premises to conform with Exhibit "A" is to quit the Premises." 

1

KLC:jmp (A11- 02676) 7 -16 -14
L:\ Apps\CtyLaw32 \W PDocs \D031 \P012 \00473212. DOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

S
z ,D: 12
a' 

Q; O 13

U j0) 
YmV

14
w

a 15

OwOm
W .. a 16
U< a = 
U- 

9 J
U- 

M 17
M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2. Section 3 of Sublease No. 32442 is hereby deleted and amended in

its entirety to read as follows: 

3. RENT. 

1. 1 Sublessee shall pay to Sublessor as rent, in advance, each

month, without deduction, offset, notice, or demand, One Thousand Eight

Hundred Eighty Dollars and Sixteen Cents ($ 1, 880. 16) ( "Rent ") prorated for any

partial month at the commencement of the term. 

1. 2 Sublessee shall pay Rent by cash or check payable to the

City of Long Beach and delivered to: City of Long Beach, 3447 Atlantic Avenue, 

Long Beach, CA, 90807." 

3. Except as expressly stated herein, all the terms, covenants and

conditions of Sublease No. 32442 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

KLC:jmp (A11- 02676) 7 -16 -14
L:\ Apps \CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D031 \P012 \00473212. DOC



1

2

3

151

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

O

Z cd: v 12
w

0o



GRJIItA FLOOR

ATLANTIC COMMUNITY CENTER
SW AnAS= ftM

UM MACK C. 


